VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MANUAL REEL

MODEL:HL-SW-8E

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support


https://manuals.plus/m/6306f5c980a7bc2d6edf5a0c19ef667dfb356cf51cba9b28469d6800c3ad8bbe

VEVOR

Afforiiakie, Reliahls, Home lmpxosammant,

MODEL: HL-SW-8E

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.



PRODUCT INFORMATION

The stainless steel hose reel is made of industrial-grade, tough
gauge stainless steel for extra strength and durability. Equipped with
a 5ft. 5/8" leader hose, this reel can hold 200ft. 1/2" or 150ft. 5/8"
garden hose (A 3/4" hose may not be applicable to the hose guide).

nze

BEsE~

Hose Capacity 1/2" x 200 ft or 5/8" x 150 ft
Connection Type 3/4" GHT
Working Temperature 0 - 104°F
Max. Working Pressure 1.2 MPA
Mount Type Wall, Ceiling or Floor
Iltem Weight 8.7 kg /19.18 Ibs




PARTS LIST

4 x Expansion Bolt: ®12*70

1 x Steel Hoop

1 x Phillips Screw M8-14

1 x Crank Handle

2 x Phillips Screw M6-10

1 x Hose Reel with 5ft Leader
Hose

1 x Allen Wrench with Phillips
Screw Head

1 x Guide System Regulator




ASSEMBLY STEP

.’llr} | — = hg, =Wy
Chep-1 '..-.--;- |

1.Align the holes of the crank handle and the handle rack, screw

on the Phillips screw (M8*14) and tighten with the screwdriver.

2.Manually slide the guide and check whether the guide can be used

smoothly.

3.Pull the latch on the regulator to move the regulator to the handle

side. Pass the long hose (not included) through the guide system

regulator, then connect the long hose to the water inlet connector

and tighten.

Tips: To prevent leakage, it is recommended to use a wrench. Make

sure the rubber washer in the connector is placed in the correct

position.

Put the steel hoop on the hose and fix the hoop on the axis near

the handle using the two screws (M6*10). Tighten 2 screws at the

same time.

Notice: Use one hand to hold the hose, and the other hand to screw

on. The steel hoop will be deformed under the force (which is

normal).

i

[I e—1
Y I\Il ',’;.'._, =
i = " &
L el =3 bj‘
1 - £ !
Lt g UL S
= L T 1o = — =
Step-3 Step-4

4.Connect to the water inlet. To prevent leakage, it is recommended
to use a wrench. Ensure that the rubber washer in the joint is placed
in the correct position.



Install to the wall :

1. Use the product to mark the location of the 4 holes.

2. Use a 9/16" drill bit to drill 2.1 in. holes.

Tips: Depth is important. Mark a 2.1 in. depth with tape around the
drill bit. If the drilled hole is too deep and the wall anchor rotates, use
a matchstick or similar tool to tighten the hole.

3. Remove the nuts and washers, and then hammer the wall anchors
into the holes.

4. Hang the product on the anchors, put the washers and nuts in,
and then use a socket set or a Phillips screwdriver to tighten.

5. Connect the leader hose to your faucet, and tighten the
connection with a wrench.

TOOLS REQUIREMENT

Electric drill (9/16")
Hammer
Socket set or a Phillips screwdriver

1. Check whether the hose is leaking:

- Leaking near the faucet

- Leaking near the hose reel

2. Check if there are washers in the brass connections.

1. If a leakage occurs where the hose is connected to the reel, try to
tighten it. Tighten one turn at a time.

2. Check whether the washer is in the brass connection.

The steel hoop unable to align the hole

Pinch both the screw holes and squeeze.

Choose a place

Due to the weight of the filled reel and the pulling force during use,
the reel must be installed on a solid surface.

Notice: The surface needs to be able to withstand 50kg of force. As a
matter of convenience, please install the hose reel close to your
chosen water source. Make sure the leader hose can reach the
faucet prior to mounting the hose reel.

5



MAINTENANCE

DO NOT EXPOSE THE HOSE REEL TO THE COLD
ENVIRONMENT IN WINTER

In winter, the water in the hose will expand and contract. The water
might freeze and crack the hose.

DO NOT USE ANY CHEMICALS

Do not use any chemicals or substances on this hose, such as
dialysis, petroleum solvents, lactic acid, etc.

DO NOT IMMERSE THE HOSE REEL IN WATER

Do not immerse the hose reel in water for cleaning. It is easy to wipe

the casing with a damp cloth, to extend the life of the hose reel.

If you need to install it on wood, you need to purchase additional
M10*70mm screws separately. The screws included in this product
are not suitable for installation on wooden materials.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqui,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
UK | REP | Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC | REP | Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

BOBINA MANUALE

MODELLO: HL-SW-8E

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
WWW.vevor.com/support



VE VOR BOBINA MANUALE

Affordable, Relable, Home Imgeavammant,

MODELLO: HL-SW-8E

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni
del manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto dipendera dal prodotto
ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi ulteriormente in caso di aggiornamenti
tecnologici o software relativi al nostro prodotto.



INFORMAZIONI SUL PRODOTTO

I rullo per tubo flessibile in acciaio inossidabile & realizzato in materiale resistente di qualita industriale

acciaio inossidabile calibro per maggiore resistenza e durata. Dotato di
un tubo flessibile principale da 5 piedi e 5/8", questo avvolgitubo pud contenere un tubo da giardino da
200 piedi e 1/2" 0 150 piedi e 5/8" (un tubo da 3/4" potrebbe non essere adatto alla guida del tubo).

HEf

1T

LM~
o
Tl . m
1 ( b
.'Iu!l A
¥
I ol
(| T4E"
ir. =

Capacita del tubo 1/2" x 200 piedi 0 5/8" x 150 piedi

3/4" GHT

Tipo di connessione
F
0-104 °F

Temperatura di esercizio
Pressione di esercizio massima 1,2 MPa
r
Tipo di Parete, soffitto o pavimento

8,7 kg / 19,18 libbre

montaggio Peso dell'articolo



ELENCO DEI PEZZI

Un bullone di espansione 4 x: §12*70 E 1 x Cerchio in acciaio

B

—_

x Vite a croce M8-14 F 1 x Manovella

1 x avvolgitubo con terminale da 5 piedi
C 2 X Vite a croce M6-10 G

Tubo flessibile

D 1 chiave a brugola con testa a croce

Testa della vite H

—_

x Regolatore del sistema di guida




FASE DI MONTAGGIO

g1 = B
1.Allineare i fori della manovella e del portamanovella, avvitare
sulla vite a croce (M8*14) e serrare con il cacciavite.
2. Far scorrere manualmente la guida e verificare se € possibile utilizzarla
senza intoppi.
3. Tirare il fermo sul regolatore per spostare il regolatore sulla maniglia
lato. Passare il tubo lungo (non incluso) attraverso il sistema di guida
regolatore, quindi collegare il tubo lungo al connettore di ingresso dell'acqua
e stringere.
Suggerimenti: per evitare perdite, si consiglia di utilizzare una chiave inglese.
assicurarsi che la rondella di gomma nel connettore sia posizionata correttamente
posizione.
Posizionare il cerchio d'acciaio sul tubo e fissare il cerchio sull'asse vicino
la maniglia utilizzando le due viti (M6*10). Serrare 2 viti sul
contemporaneamente.
Nota: utilizzare una mano per tenere il tubo e I'altra per avvitarlo
acceso. Il cerchio d'acciaio si deformera sotto la forza (che &

normale).
1 = ._-*--
_L:_=_|;r- — E—
& # ) ‘l.':‘l .I-I . _.f x
IR -. = &
1= - Aud 2
e = | .. {é‘:i-
| q g — . * ) el .
—l T Al
i '!"H" _}.-_ :
1 = | | - Y ]
k .a:"—:l:l'lI - =
step-3 L Step-4

4. Collegare allingresso dell'acqua. Per evitare perdite, si consiglia
per usare una chiave. Assicurarsi che la rondella di gomma nel giunto sia posizionata
nella posizione corretta.



Installare a parete :

1. Utilizzare il prodotto per contrassegnare la posizione dei 4 fori.

2. Utilizzare una punta da trapano da 9/16" per praticare fori da 2,1 pollici.

Suggerimenti: la profondita € importante. Segnare una profondita di 5,3 cm con del nastro adesivo intorno al
punta da trapano. Se il foro & troppo profondo e il tassello a muro ruota, utilizzare

un fiammifero o un attrezzo simile per stringere il foro.

3. Rimuovere i dadi e le rondelle, quindi martellare i tasselli a muro

nei buchi.

4. Appendere il prodotto agli ancoraggi, inserire le rondelle e i dadi, quindi utilizzare

un set di bussole o un cacciavite a croce per serrare.

5. Collegare il tubo flessibile principale al rubinetto e stringere
collegamento con una chiave inglese.

REQUISITI DI STRUMENTI

Trapano elettrico (9/16")
Martello

Set di bussole o cacciavite a croce

1. Controllare se il tubo perde: - Perdita vicino al
rubinetto - Perdita vicino

all'avvolgitubo
2. Controllare se sono presenti rondelle nei raccordi in ottone.

1. Se si verifica una perdita nel punto in cui il tubo & collegato al mulinello, provare a
Stringilo. Stringi un giro alla volta.

2. Controllare che la rondella sia presente nel raccordo in ottone.

Il cerchio d'acciaio non riesce ad allineare il foro

Premere entrambi i fori delle viti.

Scegli un posto

A causa del peso della bobina piena e della forza di trazione durante I'uso,

il mulinello deve essere installato su una superficie solida.

Nota: la superficie deve essere in grado di sopportare una forza di 50 kg. Come
per comodita, si prega di installare I'avvolgitubo vicino al proprio

fonte d'acqua scelta. Assicurarsi che il tubo flessibile principale possa raggiungere la

rubinetto prima di montare I'avvolgitubo.



MANUTENZIONE

NON ESPORRE L'ARROTOLATORE AL FREDDO IN INVERNO In
inverno, l'acqua nel tubo si espande e

si contrae. L'acqua potrebbe congelare e rompere il tubo.

NON USARE PRODOTTI CHIMICI Non usare su

questo tubo sostanze o prodotti chimici quali dialisi, solventi petroliferi, acido lattico, ecc.

NON IMMERGERE L'AVVOLGITUBO IN ACQUA Non immergere

I'avvolgitubo in acqua per la pulizia. E possibile pulire facilmente I'involucro con un panno umido, per

prolungare la durata dell'avvolgitubo.

Per l'installazione su legno, € necessario acquistare separatamente viti M10*70 mm aggiuntive.

Le viti incluse in questo prodotto non sono adatte all'installazione su materiali in legno.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi Indirizzo:
Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australia Importato negli

USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga,
CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting Limited
RAPPRESENTAN[E DEL REGNO UNITO Ufficio 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-

upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

Rappresentaijte della CE Mainzer LandStrGg,
60329 Francoforte sul Meno.




Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

RECZNA SZPULA

MODEL:HL-SW-8E

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarangji

elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable, Relable, Home Imgeavammant,

MODEL: HL-SW-8E

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed uzyciem nalezy uwaznie przeczyta¢ wszystkie
instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasng interpretacje naszej instrukcji obstugi.
Wyglad produktu bedzie zalezat od produktu, ktéry otrzymates. Prosimy o
wybaczenie, ze nie poinformujemy Cie ponownie, jesli w naszym produkcie pojawig
sie jakiekolwiek aktualizacje technologiczne lub oprogramowania.



INFORMACJE O PRODUKCIE

Beben na waz ze stali nierdzewnej wykonany jest z wytrzymatej stali o jakosci przemystowej

ze stali nierdzewnej o grubosci zapewniajgcej dodatkowa wytrzymatos$¢ i trwatos¢. Wyposazony w

waz ogrodowy o dtugosci 5 stop i 5/8 cala, ten beben moze pomiesci¢ waz ogrodowy o dtugosci

200 stop i 1/2 cala lub 150 stép i 5/8 cala (waz o Srednicy 3/4 cala moze nie pasowac do prowadnicy)
ZLedI™

| ¥

| [ I r48=
T

1/2" x 200 stép lub 5/8" x 150 stép

Pojemnos¢ weza
| Typ potaczenia 3/4" GHT
Temperatura robocza Maks. 0-104°F
| cisnienie robocze Typ 1,2 MPa
mocowania Sciana, sufit lub podtoga
8,7 kg /19,18 funta

Waga przedmiotu



LISTA CZESCI

4 x Sruba rozporowa: ®12*70 E 1 X Obrecz stalowa
B 1 x $ruba krzyzakowa M8-14 F 1 x Korba

1 x beben na waz z przyponem 5 stép
C 2 x $ruba krzyzakowa M6-10 G

Waz gumowy

D 1 x klucz imbusowy z krzyzakiem | dni
teb $ruby H 1 x Regulator systemu prowadnic




KROK MONTAZU

=t v
HI | NNV
f - J o L e | T
u'lf ¥ 3 i — Ir.-'l"..
| A fay bl 7] £
I | IL! |I e L |
|| I .I:& II" - i Rl ek T e
.II _.'a' » i ] (] =y .l_::. :-_l_|"
Tk R | A
K ¥ e’
'5' '-.'||-|;| 1 =" Eapy.@

1. Wyréwnaj otwory korby i zebatki, przykrec

na $rubie krzyzakowej (M8*14) i dokre¢ srubokretem.

2. Przesuh recznie prowadnice i sprawdz, czy mozna jej uzywac

ptynnie.

3. Pociagnij za zatrzask regulatora, aby przesungac¢ regulator do uchwytu
bok. Przeprowadz dtugi waz (nie jest dotgczony) przez system prowadzacy
regulator, a nastepnie podtacz dtugi waz do ztgcza wlotowego wody

i dokrecic.

Wskazowki: Aby zapobiec wyciekom, zaleca sie uzycie klucza.

upewnij sie, ze gumowa podktadka w ztgczu jest umieszczona we wtasciwym miejscu
pozycja.

Zatéz stalowg obrecz na waz i zamocuj obrecz na osi obok

uchwyt za pomoca dwdch Srub (M6#*10). Dokrec 2 Sruby na

W tym samym czasie.

Uwaga: Jedng reka trzymaj waz, a drugg przykrecaj.

wigczony. Stalowa obrecz zostanie odksztatcona pod wptywem sity (ktéra jest

normalna).
b —d
'F.:_=!;F' s
Y= .
1= - Aud 2
e =y | .. {éq:i-
| q B e * o e .
—l T Al
| &l alla)
ks = =220
step-3 L Step-4

4. Podtgcz do wlotu wody. Aby zapobiec wyciekom, zaleca sie
uzy¢ klucza. Upewnij sie, ze gumowa podktadka w stawie jest umieszczona
we wiasciwej pozycji.



Montaz na Scianie :

1. Za pomocg produktu zaznacz potozenie 4 otworéw.

2.Za pomocg wiertta 9/16" wywier¢ otwory o Srednicy 2,1".

Wskazowki: Gtebokos¢ ma znaczenie. Zaznacz tasma wokét gtebokosé 2,1 cala.
wiertto. Jesli wywiercony otwdr jest zbyt gteboki i kotwa Scienna obraca sie, uzyj
zapatki lub podobnego narzedzia do zacisniecia otworu.

3. Zdejmij nakretki i podktadki, a nastepnie wbij kotwy Scienne

do dziur.

4, Zawie$ produkt na kotwach, zatéz podktadki i nakretki, a nastepnie dokre¢ je za
pomocg zestawu nasadek lub srubokreta krzyzakowego.

5. Podtgcz waz doprowadzajacy do kranu i dokre¢
potaczenie za pomoca klucza.

WYMAGANIA DOTYCZACE NARZEDZI

Wiertarka elektryczna (9/16")
Mtotek

Zestaw nasadek lub Srubokret krzyzakowy

1. Sprawdz, czy waz nie przecieka: - Przecieka w

poblizu kranu - Przecieka w

poblizu bebna weza

2. Sprawdz, czy na potaczeniach mosieznych znajdujg sie podktadki.

1. Jesli wyciek wystepuje w miejscu podtgczenia weza do bebna, sprébuj
dokreé. Dokrecaj po jednym obrocie na raz.

2. Sprawdz, czy podktadka znajduje sie w potgczeniu mosieznym.
Stalowa obrecz nie jest w stanie wyréwnac otworu

Sciénij oba otwory na éruby.

Wybierz miejsce
Ze wzgledu na ciezar napetnionej szpuli i site naciggu podczas uzytkowania,
Szpula musi by¢ zamontowana na stabilnym podtozu.

Uwaga: Powierzchnia musi wytrzymac site 50 kg. Jako

ze wzgleddéw wygody zamontuj beben na waz blisko siebie
wybrane zrédto wody. Upewnij sie, ze wagz prowadzgcy moze dotrze¢ do

kranu przed zamontowaniem bebna na waz.

5



KONSERWACJA NIE

WYSTAWIAC BEBNA NA WAZ NA DZIALANIE ZIMNEGO OTOCZENIA ZIMA Zima woda

w wezu bedzie sie rozszerzac i kurczy¢. Woda

moze zamarzng¢ i spowodowac pekniecie weza.

NIE UZYWAJ ZADNYCH SRODKOW CHEMICZNYCH

Nie stosuj na tym wezu zadnych srodkéw chemicznych ani substancji, takich jak dializa,

rozpuszczalniki naftowe, kwas mlekowy itp.
NIE ZANURZA] WEZA W WODZIE Nie zanurzaj weza w wodzie w celu

czyszczenia. katwo jest przetrze¢ obudowe wilgotng szmatka, aby wydtuzy¢ zywotno$¢ weza.

Jesli chcesz zainstalowaé go na drewnie, musisz osobno kupi¢ dodatkowe $ruby M10*70mm.

Sruby dotaczone do tego produktu nie nadaja sie do instalacji na materiatach drewnianych.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi Adres:

Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA:

Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting Limited Biuro

REP WIELHIEJ BRYTANIL | 147 Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-

Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

Przedstawciel UE Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.




Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji
elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MANUELLE AUFROLLE
MODELL: HL-SW-8E

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
Www.vevor.com/support



Affordable, Relable, Home Imgeavammant,

MODELL: HL-SW-8E

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgféltig durch, bevor
Sie das Gerat in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behalt sich das Recht vor, die
Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren. Das Aussehen des Produkts
hangt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verstandnis dafir, dass wir Sie
nicht erneut Gber Technologie- oder Software-Updates informieren.



PRODUKTINFORMATIONEN

Die Schlauchtrommel aus Edelstahl ist aus robustem Industriematerial gefertigt

Edelstahl fiir zusatzliche Festigkeit und Haltbarkeit. Ausgestattet mit
ein 5 FuB 5/8 Zoll Fihrungsschlauch, diese Rolle kann 200 Fuf3 1/2 Zoll oder 150 FuB3 5/8 Zoll

Gartenschlauche aufnehmen (ein 3/4 Zoll Schlauch passt mdglicherweise nicht zur Schlauchflhrung).
2LE43"

1T

LM~
l_,...-i_'l-.
Tl . m
| | ) {8
B
' | S N
i s e s
(| T4E"
L 173ea" -

Schlauchkapazitat 1/2" x 200 FuB3 oder 5/8" x 150 FuB3
Anschlusstyp 3/4" GHT
. Betriebstemperatur Max. 0-104 °F
Betriebsdruck Montagetyp 1,2 MPA
- Artikelgewicht Wand, Decke oder Boden
8,7kg




TEILELISTE

A 4 X Spreizbolzen: §12*70 E 1 x Stahlreifen
B 1 x Kreuzschlitzschraube M8-14 F 1 x Kurbelgriff
1 x Schlauchtrommel mit 1,52 m langem Schlauch
C 2x Kreuzschlitzschraube M6-10 G|,
chlauch
. . hii
D 1 x Inbusschlissel mit Kreuzschlitz H 1  Fiihrungssystemregler

Schraubenkopf




MONTAGESTRITT

.’h.:-’« e

-1 = Dps.2
1. Richten Sie die Locher der Kurbel und des Griffgestells aus, schrauben Sie
auf die Kreuzschlitzschraube (M8*14) und mit dem Schraubendreher festziehen.
2. Schieben Sie die Fiihrung manuell und priifen Sie, ob die Fiihrung verwendet werden kann
glatt.
3. Ziehen Sie den Riegel am Regler, um den Regler zum Griff zu bewegen
Seite. Fiihren Sie den langen Schlauch (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) durch das Fiihrungssystem
Regler, dann schlieBen Sie den langen Schlauch an den Wassereinlassanschluss
und festziehen.
Tipps: Um Leckagen zu vermeiden, wird die Verwendung eines Schraubenschliissels empfohlen.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gummidichtung im Anschluss an der richtigen Stelle sitzt
Position.
Setzen Sie den Stahlring auf den Schlauch und befestigen Sie den Ring auf der Achse in der Nahe
Befestigen Sie den Griff mit den beiden Schrauben (M6*10). Ziehen Sie 2 Schrauben an der
gleichzeitig.
Hinweis: Halten Sie den Schlauch mit einer Hand fest und schrauben Sie mit der anderen Hand
Der Stahlring wird unter der Kraft verformt (was
Normal).

| =1 (i 3
l el e
abep-3 i Step-4

4. An den Wasserzulauf anschlieBen. Um ein Auslaufen zu verhindern, wird empfohlen
einen Schraubenschliissel zu verwenden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gummischeibe in der Verbindung platziert

in der richtigen Position.



An der Wand installieren :

1. Markieren Sie mit dem Produkt die Position der 4 Locher.

2. Verwenden Sie einen 9/16-Zoll-Bohrer, um 2,1-Zoll-Lécher zu bohren.

Tipps: Die Tiefe ist wichtig. Markieren Sie mit Klebeband eine Tiefe von 2,1 Zoll um die

Bohrer. Wenn das Bohrloch zu tief ist und der Wandanker sich dreht, verwenden Sie

ein Streichholz oder ein ahnliches Werkzeug, um das Loch festzuziehen.

3. Entfernen Sie die Muttern und Unterlegscheiben und hdAmmern Sie dann die Wandanker

in die Lécher.

4. Hangen Sie das Produkt an die Anker, legen Sie die Unterlegscheiben und Muttern hinein und ziehen
Sie sie dann mit einem Steckschllsselsatz oder einem Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher fest.

5. SchlieBen Sie den Zulaufschlauch an Ihren Wasserhahn an und ziehen Sie den
Verbindung mit einem Schraubenschliissel.

WERKZEUGBEDARF

Elektrische Bohrmaschine (9/16")
Hammer

Steckschllsselsatz oder Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher

1. Priifen Sie, ob der Schlauch undicht ist: - Undicht in der
Nahe des Wasserhahns - Undicht in der

Nahe der Schlauchtrommel
2. Prifen Sie, ob sich in den Messingverbindungen Unterlegscheiben befinden.

1. Wenn an der Stelle, an der der Schlauch mit der Trommel verbunden ist, ein Leck auftritt, versuchen Sie
ziehen Sie es fest. Ziehen Sie es jeweils um eine Umdrehung fest.

2. Prufen Sie, ob sich die Unterlegscheibe im Messinganschluss befindet.

Der Stahlreifen kann das Loch nicht ausrichten

Beide Schraubenlécher zusammendriicken und zusammenpressen.

Wahle einen Ort

Aufgrund des Gewichts der gefiillten Rolle und der Zugkraft wéhrend des Gebrauchs,
Die Rolle muss auf einer festen Oberflache installiert werden.

Hinweis: Die Oberflache muss einer Kraft von 50 kg standhalten.

Aus praktischen Griinden installieren Sie die Schlauchtrommel bitte in der Nahe Ihres

gewahlte Wasserquelle. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Vorlaufschlauch die

Wasserhahn vor der Montage der Schlauchtrommel.



WARTUNG SETZEN
SIE DEN SCHLAUCHTROMMEL IM WINTER NICHT DER KALTE AUS. Im Winter

dehnt sich das Wasser im Schlauch aus und

zieht sich wieder zusammen. Das Wasser kénnte gefrieren und den Schlauch zum Platzen bringen.

KEINE CHEMIKALIEN VERWENDEN

Verwenden Sie an diesem Schlauch keine Chemikalien oder Substanzen wie

Dialysemittel, Erd6lldsungsmittel, Milchsaure usw.
Tauchen Sie die Schlauchtrommel nicht in Wasser. Tauchen Sie

die Schlauchtrommel nicht zum Reinigen in Wasser. Das Gehause Iasst sich leicht mit
einem feuchten Tuch abwischen, um die Lebensdauer der Schlauchtrommel zu verlangern.

Fir die Montage auf Holz benétigen Sie zusétzliche M10 x 70 mm Schrauben. Die
mitgelieferten Schrauben sind nicht fir die Montage auf Holz geeignet.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi Adresse:
Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australien Importiert in

die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga,
CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting Limited,
Biro 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-
Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Britische Republil

E-CrossStu GmbH

EG-Vertireter Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

ENROULEUR MANUEL

MODELE : HL-SW-8E

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie

électronique www.vevor.com/support



Affordable, Relable, Home Imgeavammant,

MODELE : HL-SW-8E

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité du manuel avant
utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter clairement ce manuel d'utilisation.

L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez recgu. Veuillez nous excuser pour
les éventuelles mises a jour technologiques ou logicielles.



INFORMATIONS SUR LE PRODUIT

L'enrouleur de tuyau en acier inoxydable est fabriqué en acier inoxydable robuste de qualité industrielle.

Acier inoxydable de calibre 14 pour une résistance et une durabilité accrues. Equipé de
un tuyau de guidage de 5 pi 5/8 po, cette bobine peut contenir un tuyau d'arrosage de 200 pi 1/2 po ou 150

pi 5/8 po (un tuyau de 3/4 po peut ne pas étre applicable au guide de tuyau).

| ¥

i
bo
4

=
]
—-—
S
-

| [ I r48=
T

Capacité du tuyau 1/2" x 200 pi ou 5/8" x 150 pi

Type de connexion 3/4" GHT
b
0-104°F

Température de fonctionnement
Pression de fonctionnement 1,2 MPA
¥
max. Type de Mur, plafond ou sol

8,7kg /19,18 b

montage Poids de l'article



LISTE DES PIECES

Un boulon d'expansion 4 x : ®12*70 E 1 x Cerceau en acier

B 1 X vis cruciforme M8-14 F 1 x Manivelle

[N

1 x enrouleur de tuyau avec guide de 5 pieds

. . _ G
C 2 x vis cruciformes M6-10 Tuyau

D 1 clé Allen avec cruciforme

Téte de vis H

[N

x Régulateur de systeme de guidage




ETAPE D'ASSEMBLAGE

T 1

1. Alignez les trous de la manivelle et du support de poignée, vissez

sur la vis cruciforme (M8*14) et serrer avec le tournevis.

2. Faites glisser manuellement le guide et vérifiez si le guide peut étre utilisé
doucement.

3. Tirez le loquet du régulateur pour déplacer le régulateur vers la poignée
coté. Passez le long tuyau (non inclus) a travers le systeme de guidage
régulateur, puis connectez le long tuyau au connecteur d'arrivée d'eau

et serrer.

Conseils : Pour éviter les fuites, il est recommandé d'utiliser une clé.
assurez-vous que la rondelle en caoutchouc du connecteur est placée dans le bon sens
position.

Placez le cerceau en acier sur le tuyau et fixez le cerceau sur I'axe prés

la poignée a l'aide des deux vis (M6*10). Serrez les deux vis a I'extrémité

en méme temps.

Remarque : utilisez une main pour tenir le tuyau et I'autre main pour le visser.
sur. Le cerceau en acier sera déformé sous la force (qui est

normale).
R ——— = s
{(- 11 . 0 ™0
L- ..-. = e
I e — I | - . ::__I.‘ 1
LA sr=—=I o ’
S— - AN
k == -
abep-3 i Step-4

4. Raccordez-le a I'arrivée d'eau. Pour éviter les fuites, il est recommandé
d'utiliser une clé. Assurez-vous que la rondelle en caoutchouc est bien en place dans le joint.

dans la bonne position.



Installation au mur

1. Utilisez le produit pour marquer 'emplacement des 4 trous.

2. Utilisez un foret de 9/16" pour percer des trous de 2,1".

Conseils : La profondeur est importante. Marquez une profondeur de 5,3 cm avec du ruban adhésif autour de la
foret. Si le trou percé est trop profond et que la cheville murale tourne, utilisez

une allumette ou un outil similaire pour resserrer le trou.

3. Retirez les écrous et les rondelles, puis martelez les ancrages muraux

dans les trous.

4. Accrochez le produit aux ancrages, placez les rondelles et les écrous, puis utilisez un

jeu de douilles ou un tournevis cruciforme pour serrer.

5. Connectez le tuyau principal a votre robinet et serrez le
connexion avec une clé.

EXIGENCES EN OUTILS

Perceuse électrique (9/16")
Marteau

Jeu de douilles ou tournevis cruciforme

1. Vérifiez si le tuyau fuit : - Fuite prés du robinet -
Fuite prés de I'enrouleur de tuyau

2. Vérifiez s'il y a des rondelles dans les connexions en laiton.

1. Si une fuite se produit a I'endroit ou le tuyau est connecté a I'enrouleur, essayez de
serrez-le. Serrez un tour a la fois.

2. Vérifiez si la rondelle est dans la connexion en laiton.

Le cerceau en acier incapable d'aligner le trou

Pincez les deux trous de vis et pressez.

Choisissez un lieu

En raison du poids de la bobine remplie et de la force de traction pendant I'utilisation,

le moulinet doit étre installé sur une surface solide.

Remarque : la surface doit pouvoir supporter une force de 50 kg.

Pour des raisons de commodité, veuillez installer I'enrouleur de tuyau a proximité de votre
source d'eau choisie. Assurez-vous que le tuyau principal peut atteindre la source d'eau choisie.

robinet avant de monter I'enrouleur de tuyau.



ENTRETIEN NE PAS
EXPOSER LE DEVIDOIR A UN ENVIRONNEMENT FROID EN HIVER En hiver,

I'eau contenue dans le tuyau se dilate et se

contracte. L'eau pourrait geler et fissurer le tuyau.

N'UTILISEZ AUCUN PRODUIT

CHIMIQUE N'utilisez aucun produit chimique ou substance sur ce tuyau, tel

que la dialyse, les solvants pétroliers, I'acide lactique, etc.
NE PAS IMMERGER L'ENROULEUR DE TUYAU DANS

L'EAU. Ne pas immerger l'enrouleur de tuyau dans I'eau pour le nettoyer. Essuyer le
boitier avec un chiffon humide permet de prolonger la durée de vie de I'enrouleur.

Pour une installation sur du bois, vous devrez acheter des vis M10 x 70 mm

supplémentaires séparément. Les vis fournies ne conviennent pas a une installation
sur du bois.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi Adresse :
Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie Importé

aux Etats-Unis : Sanven

Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. A/S YH Consulting Limited,
Représentantfu Royaume-Uni | - regu 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-

upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

REPRESENTANT DE LA CE Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.




Assistance technique et certificat de garantie
électronique www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

HANDMATIGE HASPEL

MODEL: HL-SW-8E

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
Www.vevor.com/support



Affordable, Relable, Home Imgeavammant,

MODEL: HL-SW-8E

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u het product
gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk

te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt
ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van
eventuele technologische of software-updates voor ons product.



PRODUCTINFORMATIE

De slanghaspel van roestvrij staal is gemaakt van industrieel, robuust materiaal
roestvrij staal voor extra sterkte en duurzaamheid. Uitgerust met

een 5ft. 5/8" leader-slang, deze haspel kan 200ft. 1/2" of 150ft. 5/8" tuinslang
bevatten (een 3/4" slang is mogelijk niet van toepassing op de slanggeleider).

1T

Slangcapaciteit

[HE

TN

i & - =
BN § it
& 7

“@

et

1 T4E"
LT

1/2" x 200 ft of 5/8" x 150 ft

Aansluittype 3/4" GHT
Werktemperatuur Max. 0 - 104°F
1,2 MPA

werkdruk Montagetype
Artikelgewicht

Muur, plafond of vioer

8,7 kg /19,18 Ibs



ONDERDELENLIJST

Een 4 x expansiebout: y12*70 E 1 x stalen ring
B 1 x kruiskopschroef M8-14 F 1 x zwengel
) a 1 x slanghaspel met 5ft leider
C 2 x kruiskopschroef M6-10 Slang
1 x inbussleutel met kruisko
D Schroefkop P H 1 x Geleidingssysteemregelaar




MONTAGESTAP

T -
i e T —— =T
glryg | SN AW
'.f' Y = -\.__ L ! _." __.':‘_.-' ]
& 1 4 (4 F "-r'-,,-_e- - =
1 [
St 1 et i I L
[ kT .- ! ‘q_ L=
[ HlLe f » e LR
ik T YRR
_,'i':‘ : ,.-"' [t
S| | = Dgeg

1. Lijn de gaten van de slingerhendel en het handvatrek uit, schroef

op de kruiskopschroef (M8*14) en draai deze vast met de schroevendraaier.

2. Schuif de geleider handmatig en controleer of de geleider gebruikt kan worden

viot.

3. Trek aan de vergrendeling op de regelaar om de regelaar naar de hendel te verplaatsen
zijkant. Leid de lange slang (niet meegeleverd) door het geleidingssysteem

regelaar, sluit vervolgens de lange slang aan op de waterinlaatconnector

en vastdraaien.

Tips: Om lekkage te voorkomen, is het raadzaam een sleutel te gebruiken.

Zorg ervoor dat de rubberen ring in de connector op de juiste plaats zit

positie.

Plaats de stalen hoepel op de slang en bevestig de hoepel op de as in de buurt

de handgreep met behulp van de twee schroeven (M6*10). Draai 2 schroeven vast aan de
tegelijkertijd.

Let op: Gebruik één hand om de slang vast te houden en de andere hand om de slang vast te draaien.

aan. De stalen hoepel zal vervormd worden onder de kracht (die

(normaal).
-"'_ ._-*--
—E",_=_|J- A
| | e 1~
¥ Y=o )\
| F— 11l - o 5o ' |
—_— T o
= @
—l 1w
| = - .
i oy =
abep-3 i Step-4

4. Sluit aan op de waterinlaat. Om lekkage te voorkomen, wordt aanbevolen
Gebruik een sleutel. Zorg ervoor dat de rubberen ring in de verbinding is geplaatst
op de juiste plaats.



Aan de muur bevestigen :

1. Markeer de locatie van de 4 gaten met het product.

2. Gebruik een boor van 9/16" om gaten van 2,1 inch te boren.

Tips: Diepte is belangrijk. Markeer een diepte van 5,3 cm met tape rond de

boor. Als het geboorde gat te diep is en de muurplug draait, gebruik dan

een lucifer of iets dergelijks om het gat strakker te draaien.

3. Verwijder de moeren en ringen en sla vervolgens de muurankers met een hamer vast
in de gaten.

4. Hang het product aan de ankers, plaats de ringen en moeren erin en draai ze

vast met een doppenset of een kruiskopschroevendraaier.

5. Sluit de leidingslang aan op uw kraan en draai de
verbinding met een sleutel.

GEREEDSCHAPSVEREISTEN

Elektrische boormachine (9/16")
Hamer

Doppenset of een kruiskopschroevendraaier

1. Controleer of de slang lekt: - Lekkage bij de
kraan - Lekkage bij de

slanghaspel
2. Controleer of er ringen in de messing verbindingen zitten.

1. Als er een lekkage optreedt op de plaats waar de slang op de haspel is aangesloten, probeer dan
Draai het vast. Draai één slag per keer vast.

2. Controleer of de ring in de messing verbinding zit.

De stalen ring kan het gat niet uitlijnen

Knijp in beide schroefgaten en knijp.

Kies een plaats

Door het gewicht van de gevulde haspel en de trekkracht tijdens gebruik,
De haspel moet op een stevige ondergrond worden geinstalleerd.

Let op: Het oppervliak moet bestand zijn tegen een kracht van 50 kg.
Voor uw gemak installeert u de slanghaspel het beste dicht bij uw
gekozen waterbron. Zorg ervoor dat de leidingslang de

kraan voordat u de slanghaspel monteert.



ONDERHOUD STEL

DE SLANGHASPEL IN DE WINTER NIET BLOOT AAN EEN KOUDE
OMGEVING. In de winter zal het water

in de slang uitzetten en krimpen. Het water kan bevriezen en de slang doen barsten.

GEBRUIK GEEN CHEMICALIEN. Gebruik geen

chemicalién of stoffen op deze slang, zoals dialysemiddelen, petroleumoplosmiddelen,

melkzuur, enz.
DOMPEL DE SLANGHASPEL NIET ONDER IN WATER. Dompel de

slanghaspel niet onder in water om te reinigen. U kunt de behuizing eenvoudig afnemen met een

vochtige doek om de levensduur van de slanghaspel te verlengen.

Voor montage op hout zijn extra M10*70mm schroeven apart verkrijgbaar. De bij dit product

meegeleverde schroeven zijn niet geschikt voor montage op houten materialen.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi Adres:
Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Geimporteerd naar Australié: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australié

Geimporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. T.a.v. YH Consulting Limited
VK REP Kantoor 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-
upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69,

60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Technische ondersteuning en e-
garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CARRETE MANUAL
MODELO:HL-SW-8E

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia
electrénica www.vevor.com/support



Affordable, Relable, Home Imgeavammant,

MODELO: HL-SW-8E

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del
manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho de interpretar su
manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependera del producto que haya
recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le informamos de nuevo si hay
actualizaciones tecnoldgicas o de software en nuestro producto.



INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO

El carrete de manguera de acero inoxidable esta hecho de acero inoxidable resistente de grado industrial.

Acero inoxidable de calibre 18 para mayor resistencia y durabilidad. Equipado con
una manguera lider de 5 pies y 5/8", este carrete puede contener una manguera de jardin de 200 pies y 1/2"

0 150 pies y 5/8" (es posible que una manguera de 3/4" no sea aplicable a la guia de manguera).
HEf

| ¥

=
A

| [ I r48=
T

Capacidad de la 1/2" x 200 pies o 5/8" x 150 pies

3/4" GHT

| manguera Tipo de
0-104 °F

conexion Temperatura de
| trabajo Presion maxima de 1,2 MPa
trabajo Tipo de Pared, techo o suelo

8,7 kg /19,18 libras

montaje Peso del articulo



LISTA DE PIEZAS

Perno de expansion 4 x: ®12*70 E 1 x Aro de acero

B 1 x Tornillo Phillips M8-14 F 1 x Manivela

1 carrete de manguera con guia de 5 pies
C 2 x Tornillo Phillips M6-10 o

Manguera

D 1 x llave Allen con punta Phillips

Cabeza de tomillo H 1 x Regulador del sistema de guia




PASO DE MONTAJE

i &
LA F,
A .'IH" 0 T4
=8 i~ b
s » = 1
e ([ o [y — i o
| 1 1 i By =
I|1I 19 | e ;_-'“.'"::q;:_ ] g
4 — - = i o
{ FlLe t » TR T L
i L Al R Wl
e 2l L}
- gl i R .
210 =TI

1. Alinee los orificios de la manivela y el soporte de la manivela, atornille
en el tornillo Phillips (M8*14) y apriete con el destornillador.

2. Deslice manualmente la guia y verifique si se puede utilizar.
suavemente.

3. Tire del pestillo del regulador para moverlo hacia el mango.

lateral. Pase la manguera larga (no incluida) a través del sistema de guia.
regulador, luego conecte la manguera larga al conector de entrada de agua
y apretar.

Consejos: Para evitar fugas, se recomienda utilizar una llave.

Asegurese de que la arandela de goma en el conector esté colocada en la posicion correcta.
posicion.

Coloque el aro de acero en la manguera y fije el aro en el eje cerca

el mango con los dos tornillos (M6*10). Apriete los 2 tornillos en la

mismo tiempo.

Nota: Use una mano para sujetar la manguera y la otra para atornillarla.
encendido. El aro de acero se deformara bajo la fuerza (que es

normal).

—F' —
I-'_'_.E.'r !\._. = -
¥ L i o
| - o 3
i e F -:r_"-lil ;
e i b [
—
| _I..H. L o
L= B _J AL
k e =220
Step-3 i Step-4

4. Conecte a la entrada de agua. Para evitar fugas, se recomienda
Para usar una llave inglesa, asegurese de que la arandela de goma en la junta esté colocada.
en la posicion correcta.



Instalar en la pared :

1. Utilice el producto para marcar la ubicacion de los 4 orificios.

2. Utilice una broca de 9/16" para perforar agujeros de 2,1 pulgadas.

Consejos: La profundidad es importante. Marque una profundidad de 2,1 pulgadas con cinta adhesiva alrededor del
broca. Si el orificio perforado es demasiado profundo y el anclaje de pared gira, utilice

una cerilla o herramienta similar para apretar el agujero.

3. Retire las tuercas y las arandelas y luego martille los anclajes de pared.

En los agujeros.

4. Cuelgue el producto en los anclajes, coloque las arandelas y las tuercas y luego utilice
un juego de llaves de tubo o un destornillador Phillips para apretar.

5. Conecte la manguera principal a su grifo y apriete el
Conexion con una llave.

REQUISITOS DE HERRAMIENTAS

Taladro eléctrico (9/16")
Martillo

Juego de llaves de vaso o destornillador Phillips

1. Compruebe si la manguera tiene fugas: - Fuga
cerca del grifo - Fuga cerca del

carretel de la manguera
2. Verifique si hay arandelas en las conexiones de laton.

1. Si se produce una fuga en el lugar donde la manguera esta conectada al carrete, intente
Apriétalo. Apriétalo una vuelta a la vez.

2. Verifique si la arandela esta en la conexion de latén.

El aro de acero no puede alinear el agujero.

Presione ambos orificios de los tornillos y apriete.

Elige un lugar

Debido al peso del carrete lleno y la fuerza de traccién durante el uso,

El carrete debe instalarse sobre una superficie soélida.

Nota: La superficie debe poder soportar 50 kg de fuerza. Como

Para mayor comodidad, instale el carrete de manguera cerca de su

fuente de agua elegida. Asegurese de que la manguera principal pueda alcanzar la

grifo antes de montar el carrete de manguera.



MANTENIMIENTO : NO
EXPONGA EL CARRETE DE MANGUERA A AMBIENTES FRIOS EN INVIERNO.

En invierno, el agua de la manguera se

expande y contrae. El agua podria congelarse y agrietarla.

NO UTILICE NINGUN PRODUCTO QUIMICO

No utilice ninguin producto quimico ni sustancia en esta manguera, como didlisis, solventes

de petréleo, acido lactico, etc.
NO SUMERJA EL CARRETE DE MANGUERA EN AGUA. No sumerja el

carrete de manguera en agua para limpiarlo. Es facil limpiar la carcasa con un pafio humedo para

prolongar su vida util.

Si necesita instalarlo en madera, debera adquirir tornillos M10*70 mm adicionales por separado.

Los tornillos incluidos con este producto no son aptos para su instalacién en madera.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi Direccion:
Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australia Importado a

EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga,
CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITADA. A/C YH Consulting Limited
REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO Oficina 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-

upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

Representantf de la CE Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Francfort del Meno.




Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia
electronica www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MANUELL RULLE
MODELL: HL-SW-8E

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable, Relable, Home Imgeavammant,

MODELL: HL-SW-8E

Detta ar originalinstruktionerna, vanligen 1&s alla instruktioner noggrant innan du
anvander produkten. VEVOR férbehaller sig en tydlig tolkning av var
anvandarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den produkt du
mottagit. Vi ber om ursakt for att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det
finns nagra teknik- eller programuppdateringar for var produkt.



PRODUKTINFORMATION

Slangvindan i rostfritt stal ar tillverkad av slitstarkt material av industrikvalitet

rostfritt stal fér extra styrka och hallbarhet. Utrustad med

en 1,5 meter lang 5/8" ledarslang, denna vinda rymmer 60 meter lang 1,25 meter

eller 45 meter lang 5/8" tradgardsslang (en 3/4" slang kanske inte passar for slangledaren).

157 ,h'll- ! HEf

e

i . . m

| Ir [ I 1 E
2! 7.

ﬂ@

| . A
Il rhT4E"
L LT+ Hl
Slangkapacitet 1/2" x 200 fot eller 5/8" x 150 fot
Anslutningstyp 3/4" GHT
Arbetstemperatur Max. 0-38°C
arbetstryck Monteringstyp 1,2 MPA
Artikel Vikt Vagg, tak eller golv
8,7kg /19,18 Ibs




DELLISTA

4 x expansionsbultar: §12*70 E 1 x Stalring

B

e

Phillips-skruv M8-14 F 1 x Vevhandtag

1 x slangvinda med 1,5 meter lang ledare

C 2 x Phillips-skruv M6-10 G Slang

1 x Insexnyckel med Phillips-nyckel
D Skruvhuvudy ps-ny H 1 x Styrsystemregulator




MONTERINGSSTEG

r 2. a4
f . L% .
| | e, - - kS
I | AL
a | s ' 1 Fr
i B M E= L e
I'n | [ ' | "“,".' oy '
I|'|. " | L e ;.
[ LI —— i R
i ~Ti E ] ’ 'q_ T A
N -:._.' L ..“ 1 .-.__
s g1 " e

1. Rikta in halen pa veven och handtagsstallet, skruva fast

pa Phillips-skruven (M8*14) och dra &t med skruvmejsein.

2. Skjut manuellt styrningen och kontrollera om styrningen kan anvandas
mjukt.

3. Dra i sparren pa regulatorn for att flytta regulatorn till handtaget.

sidan. For den langa slangen (medféljer ej) genom styrsystemet

regulatorn och anslut sedan den langa slangen till vatteninloppsanslutningen
och dra at.

Tips: For att férhindra lackage rekommenderas att anvanda en skiftnyckel.
se till att gummibrickan i kontakten ar placerad pa ratt satt

placera.

Sétt stalringen pa slangen och fast ringen pa axeln nara

handtaget med de tva skruvarna (M6*10). Dra at de tva skruvarna vid
samma tid.

Obs: Anvand ena handen for att halla slangen och den andra handen for att skruva
pa. Stalringen kommer att deformeras av kraften (vilken ar

normal).

i =
¥ [ 1 |
- % 3
q —— |. - e
- i
i I 1
o | 15
= =il —
atep-3 L Step-4

4. Anslut till vatteninloppet. Fér att férhindra lackage rekommenderas
att anvanda en skiftnyckel. Se till att gummibrickan i leden ar placerad
i ratt position.



Montera pa vaggen :

1. Anvand produkten for att markera platsen for de fyra halen.

2. Anvand ett 9/16" borr for att borra 2,1 tums hal.

Tips: Djupet ar viktigt. Markera ett djup pa 5 cm med tejp runt

borr. Om det borrade halet ar fér djupt och vaggpluggen roterar, anvand

en tandsticka eller liknande verktyg for att dra at halet.

3. Ta bort muttrarna och brickorna och hamra sedan i vadggpluggarna

in i halen.

4. Hang produkten pa ankarna, satt i brickorna och muttrarna och anvand sedan en
hylsnyckel eller en stjarnskruvmejsel for att dra at.

5. Anslut ledarslangen till kranen och dra at den
anslutning med en skiftnyckel.

VERKTYGSKRAV

Elektrisk borrmaskin (9/16")
Hammare

Hylsnyckelsats eller en stjarnskruvmejsel

1. Kontrollera om slangen lacker: - Lackage néra
kranen - Lackage néra slangvindan

2. Kontrollera om det finns brickor i massingsanslutningarna.

1. Om det uppstar ett lackage dar slangen ar ansluten till rullen, férsék att
Dra at den. Dra at ett varv i taget.

2. Kontrollera om brickan sitter i mé&ssingsanslutningen.

Stalringen kan inte justera halet

Nyp ihop bada skruvhalen och klam.

Valj en plats

Pa grund av den fyllda rullens vikt och dragkraften under anvandning,
rullen méaste installeras pa en fast yta.

Observera: Ytan maste kunna motsta en kraft pa 50 kg. Som en

Av bekvamlighetsskal, installera slangvindan nara din

vald vattenkalla. Se till att ledarslangen kan na

kranen innan slangvindan monteras.



UNDERHALL UTSATT

INTE SLANGRULLAN FOR KALL MILJO PA VINTERN Pa vintern kommer vattnet i

slangen att expandera och dra ihop sig. Vattnet

kan frysa och spricka slangen.

ANVAND INTE KEMIKALIER Anvénd inga

kemikalier eller &mnen pa denna slang, sdsom dialysmedel, petroleuml&sningsmedel,

mjélksyra etc.
SANK INTE NER SLANGRULLAN | VATTEN Sank inte ner slangrullen i

vatten fér rengéring. Det &r enkelt att torka av héljet med en fuktig trasa for att férlanga slangrullens

livslangd.

Om du behdver installera den pa trd maste du kopa ytterligare M10*70mm-skruvar separat.

Skruvarna som ingar i den har produkten &r inte lampliga for installation pa tramaterial.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi Adress:
Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting Limited
Storbritanniens republikanel  Kontor 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-

upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

EG-representant Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support



